
2016-2017 Spring

Course Schedule Bluefield College

F=full O=Open

Course Crts Title Status Professor Beg Date End Date Capacity/Enrolled CommentsDays Beg Time End Time RoomBldg

 ACS - Academic Success
ACS  1012 01 2.00 Academic Success Seminar O Workman, B 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 1:50 pm1:00 pm 230ADM 101

 ART - Art
ART  1413 01 3.00 Art Appreciation O Shroyer, W 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:50 am9:30 am 1130SCI 121

ART  2053 01 3.00 Painting I O Shroyer, W 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MW 4:50 pm3:00 pm 1112COX 2 FL

ART  3053 01 3.00 Painting II O Shroyer, W 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MW 4:50 pm3:00 pm 012COX 2 FL

ART  3063 01 3.00 Ceramics on the Wheel F Shroyer, W 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 2:20 pm12:30 pm 1212COX 1 FL

ART  4183 01 3.00 Portfolio Presentation O Shroyer, W 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 210SCI 102

O Roberts, G 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 210SCI 102

ART  4413 01 3.00 Contemporary Art Hist & Criticism O Shroyer, W 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 4:15 pm3:00 pm 320COX 2 FL

 BIO - Biology
BIO  1111 01 1.00 Human Biology Lab O Offield, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00M 2:50 pm1:00 pm 1920SCI 215

BIO  1111 02 1.00 Human Biology Lab F Offield, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00M 4:50 pm3:00 pm 2020SCI 215

BIO  1113 01 3.00 Human Biology F Offield, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 9:50 am9:00 am 4040SCI 227

BIO  1141 01 1.00 Fundamentals of Biology Lab F Lambert, E 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00R 2:20 pm12:30 pm 1515SCI 214

BIO  1141 02 1.00 Fundamentals of Biology Lab O Lambert, E 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00R 4:20 pm2:30 pm 1215SCI 214

BIO  1143 01 3.00 Fundamentals of Biology F Lambert, E 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 3030SCI 227

BIO  2021 01 1.00 Anatomy & Physiology II Lab O Offield, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00T 2:50 pm1:00 pm 1415SCI 215

BIO  2021 02 1.00 Anatomy & Physiology II Lab O Offield, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00T 4:50 pm3:00 pm 1315SCI 215

BIO  2023 01 3.00 Anatomy & Physiology II O Offield, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 2730SCI 121

BIO  2054 01 4.00 Zoology O Offield, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 12:15 pm11:00 am 915SCI 222

O Offield, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 LabF 3:50 pm2:00 pm 915SCI 215

BIO  2111 01 1.00 Biology Internship O Lambert, E 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA15

BIO  2111 02 1.00 Biology Internship O Offield, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA05

BIO  2122 01 2.00 Biology Internship O Lambert, E 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA25

BIO  2122 02 2.00 Biology Internship O Offield, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA05

BIO  2133 01 3.00 Biology Internship O Lambert, E 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA15

BIO  2133 02 3.00 Biology Internship O Offield, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA15

BIO  3111 01 1.00 Science Colloquium F Lambert, E 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00T 8:50 am8:00 am 1818SCI 214

BIO  4014 01 4.00 Genetics F Lambert, E 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 8:50 am8:00 am 1515SCI 222

F Lambert, E 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 LabT 2:50 pm1:00 pm 1515SCI 200
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 BIO - Biology
BIO  4091 01 1.00 Senior Seminar O Lambert, E 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00M 12:50 pm12:00 pm 1215SCI 222

BIO  4502 01 2.00 S/T in Biology: Tropical Ecosystems O Lambert, E 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time, & Loc TBD015

 BUS - Business
BUS  1063 01 3.00 Introduction to Business O Hite, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 1620SCI 101

BUS  2323 01 3.00 Personal Computers O Anderson, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 3:45 pm2:30 pm 1718SCI 109

BUS  2433 01 3.00 Visual Basic O Anderson, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 2:15 pm1:00 pm 318SCI 109

BUS  2513 01 3.00 Principles of Macroeconomics F Bennett, P 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 3:45 pm2:30 pm 3030SCI 101

BUS  2523 01 3.00 Principles of Microeconomics O Bennett, P 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 8:50 am8:00 am 1824SCI 103

BUS  2543 01 3.00 Principles of Accounting II O Wright, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 2:15 pm1:00 pm 2226ADM 310

BUS  3023 01 3.00 D/S:Principles of Marketing F Perot, S 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Directed Study22

BUS  3033 01 3.00 International Business O Hite, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 3:45 pm2:30 pm 1920SCI 222

BUS  3123 01 3.00 Business Law O Farmer, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 725ADM 310

BUS  3223 01 3.00 Business Communication O Hite, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 1:50 pm1:00 pm 1630SCI 106

O Heiniger, A 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 1630

BUS  3513 01 3.00 Business Finance O Wright, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 3:45 pm2:30 pm 1118SCI 106

BUS  3543 30 3.00 Intermediate Accounting II O Wright, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 320ONLIN 002

BUS  4003 01 3.00 Information Technology Internship O Anderson, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day and Time TBA020

BUS  4033 01 3.00 Human Resources Management O Hite, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 2:15 pm1:00 pm 1320SCI 222

BUS  4073 30 3.00 Auditing O Wright, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 220ONLIN 002

BUS  4083 30 3.00 Income Taxes O Wright, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 320ONLIN 002

BUS  4213 01 3.00 Business Policy and Strategy O Perot, S 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 12:15 pm11:00 am 1220SCI 101

BUS  4513 01 3.00 D/S Business F Wright, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Directed Study22

BUS  4551 01 1.00 Business Internship O Perot, S 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA020

O Hite, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 020

BUS  4552 01 2.00 Business Internship O Perot, S 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA020

BUS  4553 01 3.00 Business Internship O Perot, S 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA35

O Hite, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 35

BUS  4623 01 3.00 Data Communications O Anderson, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 6:45 pm4:00 pm 918SCI 109

BUS  4933 01 3.00 Management Information Systems O Anderson, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 818ONLIN 002
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 CHM - Chemistry
CHM  1021 01 1.00 General Chemistry Lab II O Saunders, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00M 2:50 pm1:00 pm 1720SCI 207

CHM  1021 02 1.00 General Chemistry Lab II F Saunders, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00M 4:50 pm3:00 pm 1515SCI 207

CHM  1023 01 3.00 General Chemistry II F Saunders, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 8:50 am8:00 am 3030SCI 227

CHM  1221 01 1.00 Intro Organic & Biochemistry Lab O Saunders, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00R 4:20 pm2:30 pm 1024SCI 207

CHM  1223 01 3.00 Introductory Organic & Biochemistry O Saunders, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 12:15 pm11:00 am 1024SCI 121

CHM  2024 01 4.00 Organic Chemistry II O Saunders, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 9:50 am9:00 am 1420SCI 222

O Saunders, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 LabW 4:50 pm2:00 pm 1420SCI 207

CHM  3021 01 1.00 Chemistry Academic Internship F Saunders, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 11

 COM - Communication
COM  1013 01 3.00 Mass Communications O McGill, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MW 12:15 pm11:00 am 1120ADM 107

COM  1023 01 3.00 Fundamentals of Speech O Bascom, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 9:15 am8:00 am 1720RISH 009

COM  1023 02 3.00 Fundamentals of Speech F Bascom, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 2020RISH 009

COM  1023 03 3.00 Fundamentals of Speech F Reese, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 12:15 pm11:00 am 2020RISH 009

COM  1023 04 3.00 Fundamentals of Speech O McGill, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MW 2:15 pm1:00 pm 1720RISH 009

COM  1223 01 3.00 Beginning American Sign Language II O Linkous, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00W 8:30 pm6:00 pm 1220RISH 009

COM  2073 01 3.00 Journalism O McGill, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 12:15 pm11:00 am 815SCI 122

COM  2223 01 3.00 Intermediate American Sign Lang II O Lawrence, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00W 8:30 pm6:00 pm 1020ADM 103

COM  3243 01 3.00 Advertising & Promotions O Bascom, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 9:50 am9:00 am 815RISH 009

COM  3733 01 3.00 Typography Design and History O Roberts, G 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 2:15 pm1:00 pm 815SCI 102

COM  4013 01 3.00 Media Ethics O McGill, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 415SCI 102

COM  4023 01 3.00 Managing a Media Organization O McGill, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Instructor Approval NeededTR 12:15 pm11:00 am 210SCI 102

COM  4143 01 3.00 Senior Project O Bascom, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 310RISH 009

COM  4601 01 1.00 Communication Internship O Bascom, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA05

COM  4601 02 1.00 Graphic Communication Internship O Bascom, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Open to Online Only15

COM  4602 01 2.00 Communication Internship O Bascom, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA05

COM  4602 02 2.00 Graphic Communication Internship O Bascom, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA15

COM  4603 01 3.00 Communication Internship O Bascom, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA05

COM  4603 02 3.00 Graphic Communication Internship O Bascom, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA05

COM  4723 01 3.00 Designing for Graphic Customers O Roberts, G 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 3:45 pm2:30 pm 415SCI 102
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 COR - Core Education
COR  2001 01 1.00 Personal Wellness Lab F Shroyer, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 9:50 am9:00 am 2020GBCC OOO

COR  2001 02 1.00 Personal Wellness Lab O Shroyer, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:50 am10:00 am 1820GBCC OOO

COR  2002 01 2.00 Personal Wellness O Ridlehuber, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 8:50 am8:00 am 3940SCI 227

COR  2012 01 2.00 Character Formation F Clary, H 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MW 2:50 pm2:00 pm 1515ADM 103

COR  2012 02 2.00 Character Formation O Zalduondo, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MW 3:50 pm3:00 pm 815ADM 103

COR  2012 03 2.00 Character Formation F Farmer, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 11:50 am11:00 am 1616ADM 310

COR  2012 04 2.00 Character Formation F Harris, Y 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00WF 2:50 pm2:00 pm 1515LIB 101

COR  2012 05 2.00 Character Formation O White, S 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 3:20 pm2:30 pm 915ADM 107

COR  2012 06 2.00 Character Formation F Lambert, E 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MW 9:50 am9:00 am 1515SCI 102

COR  2012 07 2.00 Character Formation O Boozer, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 8:50 am8:00 am 1015ADM 103

COR  3012 01 2.00 Civic and Global Response O Boozer, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 1114ADM 103

COR  3012 02 2.00 Civic and Global Response O Bascom, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 1:50 pm1:00 pm 1014RISH 009

COR  3012 03 2.00 Honors Civic and Global Response O Merritt, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MW 1:50 pm1:00 pm 1014ADM 103

COR  3012 04 2.00 Civic and Global Response F Harris, Y 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00WF 1:50 pm1:00 pm 1414LIB 101

COR  3012 05 2.00 Civic and Global Response O Perot, S 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:20 am9:30 am 1014LIB 101

 CRJ - Criminal Justice
CRJ  2013 01 3.00 Introduction to Criminal Justice O Farmer, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 9:50 am9:00 am 425ADM 310

CRJ  2013 02 3.00 Introduction to Criminal Justice O Farmer, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 12:50 pm12:00 pm 825ADM 310

CRJ  2203 01 3.00 Criminology O Farmer, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 2125ADM 310

CRJ  3053 01 3.00 Criminal Procedure O Walls, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 8:50 am8:00 am 1825ADM 310

CRJ  3103 01 3.00 Law Enforcement Internship O Walls, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time, & Location TBA520

CRJ  3113 01 3.00 Corrections O Walls, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 9:50 am9:00 am 2325ADM 107

CRJ  3203 01 3.00 Legal Internship O Farmer, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA35

CRJ  4073 01 3.00 Critical Perspectives in CRJ O Walls, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 1419ADM 107

CRJ  4201 01 1.00 Academic Internship O Farmer, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 TBA25

CRJ  4202 01 2.00 Academic Internship F Farmer, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 11

CRJ  4203 01 3.00 Academic Intership F Walls, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 11

 CST - Christian Studies
CST  1103 01 3.00 Biblical Perspectives F Stout, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 1:50 pm1:00 pm 3030ADM 101

CST  1103 02 3.00 Biblical Perspectives F White, S 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 8:50 am8:00 am 3030ADM 101
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 CST - Christian Studies
CST  2241 01 1.00 Spiritual Formation O White, S 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time, & Location TBAW 3:50 pm3:00 pm 720ADM 301

CST  2313 01 3.00 Introduction to Christian Theology O Stout, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 620ADM 301

CST  3173 01 3.00 Johannine Literature O Stout, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 2:15 pm1:00 pm 620ADM 301

CST  3323 01 3.00 History of the Christian Church II O Stout, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 320ADM 301

CST  3713 01 3.00 Philosophy of Youth Ministry O White, S 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 2:50 pm2:00 pm 620ADM 310

 EDU - Education
EDU  2003 01 3.00 Human Growth and Development for EdF Watson, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 3:45 pm2:30 pm 1615LIB 101

EDU  2212 01 2.00 Intro to Instructional Media & Tech F Brewster, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 1:50 pm1:00 pm 1515LIB 101

EDU  3043 01 3.00 Curriculum, Assessment, & Instruc O Brewster, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Requires admission to TEPM 7:30 pm5:00 pm 515LIB 104

EDU  3133 01 3.00 Intro to the Exceptional Child O Workman, A 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00W 7:30 pm5:00 pm 620LIB 101

EDU  3193 01 3.00 Teaching Sci & Social Studies PK-6 O Watson, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Requires admission to TEPTR 12:15 pm11:00 am 215LIB 101

EDU  3801 01 1.00 Pre-Std Teaching Field Exp I O Owens, P 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Also OnlineMWF 8:50 am8:00 am 1015LIB 101

EDU  3901 01 1.00 Pre-Std Teaching Field Exp II O Owens, P 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Requires adm to TEPMF 10:50 am10:00 am 415LIB 101

EDU  4053 01 3.00 Diagnostic Reading O Williams, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Requires admission to TEPM 7:30 pm5:00 pm 415LIB 101

EDU  4101 01 1.00 Pre-Std Teaching Field Exp III O Owens, P 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Requires adm to TEPMWF 1:00 pm12:15 pm 215LIB 101

EDU  4341 30 1.00 Classroom Management O Brewster, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Conjunction w/Student Teaching911ONLIN 002

EDU  4453 30 3.00 Collab and Trans Studs w/Disabiliti O Workman, A 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Requires adm to TEP515ONLIN 002

EDU  4608 01 12.00 PreK-12 Student Teaching O Brewster, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00M 4:30 pm3:30 pm 57LIB 101

EDU  4708 01 12.00 6-12 Student Teaching F Brewster, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Traditional OnlyM 4:30 pm3:30 pm 11LIB 101

EDU  4908 01 12.00 PreK-6 Student Teaching F Brewster, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00M 4:30 pm3:30 pm 33LIB 101

 ENG - English
ENG  1013 01 3.00 Introduction to Writing Process O Pellillo, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 2:15 pm1:00 pm 515SCI 103

ENG  1013 02 3.00 Introduction to Writing Process O Pellillo, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 12:15 pm11:00 am 815SCI 109

ENG  1023 01 3.00 Argumentative & Analytical Writing F Heiniger, A 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 9:50 am9:00 am 2323SCI 103

ENG  1023 02 3.00 Argumentative & Analytical Writing F Rieger, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 2323SCI 103

ENG  1023 03 3.00 Argumentative & Analytical Writing F Rieger, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 12:50 pm12:00 pm 2323SCI 103

ENG  1023 04 3.00 Argumentative & Analytical Writing O Ayersman, A 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 2023SCI 103

ENG  1023 05 3.00 Argumentative & Analytical Writing F Ayersman, A 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 12:15 pm11:00 am 2323SCI 103

ENG  2003 01 3.00 Literature Appreciation O Rieger, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 3:50 pm3:00 pm 1120SCI 100

ENG  2023 01 3.00 British Literature II O Merritt, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 420SCI 100
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 ENG - English
ENG  2043 01 3.00 American Literature II F Heiniger, A 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 12:50 pm12:00 pm 2020SCI 101

ENG  3013 01 3.00 Academic Internship O Merritt, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA03UNK

ENG  3063 01 3.00 Technical Writing O Heiniger, A 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 630SCI 109

ENG  3073 01 3.00 Regional & Ethnic Literature O Heiniger, A 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 1525SCI 100

ENG  3111 01 1.00 Bluestone Review O Merritt, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day/Time TBA05

ENG  3113 01 3.00 Tutoring Internship O Kieloch, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA05

ENG  3113 02 3.00 Bluestone Review O Merritt, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day and Time TBA12UNK

ENG  4043 01 3.00 Advanced Creative Writing O Merritt, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 2:15 pm1:00 pm 210SCI 106

ENG  4233 01 3.00 Shakespeare O Merritt, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00W 4:30 pm2:00 pm 412ADM 107

ENG  4403 01 3.00 English Seminar O Merritt, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 3:45 pm2:30 pm 512RISH 009

ENG  4501 01 1.00 S/T: Literature and Healing O Merritt, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00T 8:00 pm6:00 pm 215RISH 009

ENG  4503 01 3.00 S/T: Literature & Healing O Merritt, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00T 8:00 pm6:00 pm 1115RISH 009

 ESS - Exercise Science
ESS  1361 01 1.00 Racquet Sports O Downer, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Location TBAR 4:50 pm3:00 pm 1020

ESS  2233 01 3.00 D/S: Motor Learning F Minnix, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Directed Study11

ESS  2303 01 3.00 Sport Governance O Downer, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 9:50 am9:00 am 2030SCI 122

ESS  3053 01 3.00 Administration of Sports/Recreation O Downer, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 2:15 pm1:00 pm 1820SCI 122

ESS  3341 01 1.00 Kinesiology Lab O Shroyer, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Location TBAF 10:50 am9:00 am 1321SCI 215

ESS  3343 01 3.00 Kinesiology O Bell, E 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 9:15 am8:00 am 1320SCI 106

ESS  3403 01 3.00 Tests & Measurements for ESS O Minnix, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 12:15 pm11:00 am 820SCI 106

ESS  3603 01 3.00 Methods & Curriculum for PE K-12 O Walker, O 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 PE TEP onlyTR 10:45 am9:30 am 220SCI 214

ESS  3633 01 3.00 Sport Law O Downer, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 1:50 pm1:00 pm 1820SCI 222

ESS  4023 01 3.00 Sport Marketing O Downer, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 1220SCI 222

ESS  4033 01 3.00 Sport Finance O Downer, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 1220SCI 222

ESS  4206 01 6.00 Sports Medicine Internship F Bell, E 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 1111GYM 000

ESS  4219 01 9.00 Recreation/Sports Management Intern O Downer, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA220

 GRK - Greek
GRK  2023 01 3.00 Intermediate Hellenistic Greek II O White, S 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 12:50 pm12:00 pm 220ADM 301
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 HEA - Health
HEA  3523 01 3.00 Stress Management O Minnix, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 1420SCI 214

HEA  4003 01 3.00 Seminar in Drug & Health Education O staff 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 PE TEP onlyTR 2:15 pm1:00 pm 320SCI 100

 HIS - History
HIS  1043 01 3.00 World Civilization II F Beavers, W 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 2525ADM 111

HIS  1043 02 3.00 World Civilization II O Beavers, W 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 2:15 pm1:00 pm 2627ADM 111

HIS  2023 01 3.00 United States History II O Kinney, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 9:50 am9:00 am 2325ADM 111

HIS  2023 02 3.00 United States History II F Kinney, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 2525ADM 111

HIS  3023 01 3.00 History of American Government and O Kinney, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 12:15 pm11:00 am 920ADM 111

HIS  3083 01 3.00 Medieval History O Beavers, W 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 316SCI 122

HIS  4023 01 3.00 History of the Middle East O Beavers, W 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00M 6:45 pm4:00 pm 215ADM 103

HIS  4063 01 3.00 20th Century America O Kinney, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 9:15 am8:00 am 620ADM 111

HIS  4201 01 1.00 Academic Internship F Beavers, W 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 TBA11

 HON - Honors
HON  1113 01 3.00 Literature and Healing O Merritt, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00T 8:30 pm6:00 pm 820RISH 009

HON  1313 01 3.00 Honors: Biblical Perspective O White, S 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 9:15 am8:00 am 820ADM 301

 MAT - Math
MAT  0113 01 3.00 Fundamental Concepts in Mathematics O Beavers, W 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 9:50 am9:00 am 1225ADM 101

MAT  0123 01 3.00 Foundations of Algebra O Harwick, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 8:50 am8:00 am 1525SCI 100

MAT  0123 02 3.00 Foundations of Algebra O Harwick, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 9:50 am9:00 am 2325SCI 100

MAT  1213 01 3.00 College Algebra I F Buterakos, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 2:50 pm2:00 pm 3131SCI 101

MAT  1223 01 3.00 College Algebra II O Buterakos, K 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 925SCI 227

MAT  1233 01 3.00 Mathematics of Finance F Bennett, P 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 1616SCI 122

MAT  1815 01 5.00 Calculus I O Buterakos, L 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 1:50 pm1:00 pm 210SCI 101

O Buterakos, L 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 2:15 pm1:00 pm 210SCI 101

MAT  2703 01 3.00 Discrete Mathematics F Buterakos, L 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA11

MAT  2814 01 4.00 Calculus III O Buterakos, L 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MF 11:50 am11:00 am 510ADM 101

O Buterakos, L 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 12:15 pm11:00 am 510ADM 101

MAT  3003 01 3.00 Intro to Differential Equations O Buterakos, L 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBAMWF 9:50 am9:00 am 58SCI 101
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 MUS - Music
MUS  0050 01 0 Entry to Music Major O Priest, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA15

MUS  1011 01 1.00 Private Brass O Priest, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA010

MUS  1011 02 1.00 Private Brass O Necessary, A 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA010104

MUS  1012 01 2.00 Private Brass O Priest, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA010

MUS  1012 02 2.00 Private Brass O Necessary, A 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA010

MUS  1041 01 1.00 Private Percussion O Landreth, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA010

MUS  1042 01 2.00 Private Percussion O Landreth, D 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA110

MUS  1051 01 1.00 Private Piano O Brown, H 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA510

MUS  1052 01 2.00 Private Piano O Brown, H 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA310

MUS  1071 01 1.00 Private Voice O Moir, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA310

MUS  1072 01 2.00 Private Voice O Moir, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA510

MUS  1081 01 1.00 Private Woodwind O Hedrick, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA010

MUS  1082 01 2.00 Private Woodwind O Hedrick, T 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day, Time & Location TBA310

MUS  1111 01 1.00 Brass Methods & Pedagogy O Priest, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00WF 4:50 pm4:00 pm 310CPL 103

MUS  1300 01 0 Music Ensemble Non-Credit F Priest, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 55

MUS  1310 01 0 Performing Arts Lab O Moir, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00M 4:50 pm4:00 pm 810CPL 103

MUS  1311 01 1.00 Masterworks Chorale O Moir, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00M 9:00 pm7:00 pm 520CPL 103

MUS  1321 01 1.00 Bluefield Concert Band O Priest, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 3:50 pm3:00 pm 940CPL 103

MUS  1341 01 1.00 Small Instrumental Ensemble O Flowers, L 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 015

MUS  1371 01 1.00 Variations O Moir, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 2:50 pm2:00 pm 720CPL 103

MUS  1391 01 1.00 Praise Singers O Priest, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 3:45 pm2:30 pm 320CPL AUD

MUS  1413 01 3.00 Music Appreciation O Moir, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 2030CPL 105

MUS  1453 01 3.00 Introduction to Music Literature O Priest, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 1:50 pm1:00 pm 615CPL 103

MUS  1613 01 3.00 Theory I O Priest, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 8:50 am8:00 am 710CPL 103

MUS  1631 01 1.00 Ear Training I O Moir, J 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 9:50 am9:00 am 710CPL 118

MUS  2991 01 1.00 Sophomore Review Seminar O Priest, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00F 10:50 am10:00 am 215CPL 105

MUS  3543 01 3.00 Congregational Christian Song O Priest, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 12:15 pm11:00 am 110CPL 105

 PHS - Physical Science
PHS  1031 01 1.00 Physical Science Lab O staff 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00T 4:20 pm2:30 pm 1128SCI 214

PHS  1033 01 3.00 Physical Science O staff 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 2:15 pm1:00 pm 1228SCI 227
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 PHY - Physics
PHY  2024 01 4.00 General Physics II O Buterakos, L 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 1420SCI 101

O Buterakos, L 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00M 5:00 pm3:00 pm 1420SCI 109

 PSY - Psychology
PSY  1013 01 3.00 Introduction to Psychology O staff 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 8:50 am8:00 am 1540SCI 121

PSY  1013 02 3.00 Introduction to Psychology O staff 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 9:50 am9:00 am 840SCI 121

PSY  2043 01 3.00 Child & Adolescent Development O staff 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 825ADM 101

PSY  2053 01 3.00 Marriage and Family O staff 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 3:45 pm2:30 pm 225ADM 101

PSY  3013 01 3.00 Social Research Methods O Boozer, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 9:50 am9:00 am 325ADM 103

PSY  3033 01 3.00 Theories of Personality O staff 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 9:15 am8:00 am 1325ADM 107

PSY  3083 01 3.00 Social Psychology O Boozer, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 1115ADM 103

PSY  3153 01 3.00 Psychology of Leadership O Boozer, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 12:15 pm11:00 am 715ADM 103

PSY  4053 01 3.00 Counseling/Psychotherapy O staff 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 5:15 pm4:00 pm 625ADM 103

PSY  4603 01 3.00 Senior Seminar O Boozer, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 2:15 pm1:00 pm 520ADM 103

 SOC - Sociology
SOC  1013 01 3.00 Intro to Sociology O Neal, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:20 am9:30 am 930CPL 105

 SPA - Spanish
SPA  1023 01 3.00 Beginning Spanish II O Zalduondo, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 9:50 am9:00 am 525ADM 301

SPA  2023 01 3.00 Intermediate Spanish II O Zalduondo, M 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 1:50 pm1:00 pm 225ADM 301

 THR - Theatre
THR  1031 01 1.00 Practicum in Theatre O McCoy-Reese, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day & Time TBD220CPL AUD

THR  1032 01 2.00 Practicum in Theatre O McCoy-Reese, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day & Time TBD120CPL AUD

THR  1033 01 3.00 Practicum in Theatre O McCoy-Reese, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00 Day & Time TBD720CPL AUD

THR  2023 01 3.00 Acting II O McCoy-Reese, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 12:15 pm11:00 am 715CPL 103

THR  2033 01 3.00 Stage Makeup O Reese, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 11:50 am11:00 am 315CPL 103

THR  2043 01 3.00 Voice and Movement O McCoy-Reese, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 10:45 am9:30 am 420CPL 103

THR  2573 01 3.00 Scene Work O McCoy-Reese, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 2:15 pm1:00 pm 615CPL 103

THR  3063 01 3.00 Theatre History II O Reese, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 1:50 pm1:00 pm 415CPL 105

THR  4023 01 3.00 Directing II O Reese, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00TR 3:45 pm2:30 pm 315CPL 103
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 THR - Theatre
THR  4033 01 3.00 Survey of Dramatic Literature O Reese, C 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 2:50 pm2:00 pm 315CPL 105

THR  4053 01 3.00 Senior Project O McCoy-Reese, R 1/11/2017 00:00:005/3/2017 00:00:00MWF 12:50 pm12:00 pm 215CPL 102


